
Oakbrook Prep Coaches' Directory
2020-2021

Last Name First Name Sport(s) Email

Abercrombie Nicole MS Volleyball nabercrombie0723@gmail.com

Armstrong Scottie Football Head/MS Girls Basketball scottie.armstrong@oakbrookprep.org

Bailey Corey Girls Basketball Head coreybailey@fca,org

Booker Trey MS Boys Basketball tbookersellshomes@gmail.com

Casey Travis Dean of Students/Baseball Head travis.casey@oakbrookprep.org

Clowney Joshia Athletic Director/Basketball Head/Strength/Cond.joshua.clowney@oakbrookprep.org

Cooke Bree Competition Cheer Head bree.cooke@oakbrookprep.org

Detwyler Bob Sports Medicine bob.detwyler@prismahealth.org

Martin Paul Assistant Athletic Director/Assistant Basketball paul.martin@oakbrookprep.org

Meyers Elizabeth Cross Country Head elizabeth.myers@oakbrookprep.org

Miles Kamarie Girls Soccer Head kamarie.miles@oakbrookprep.org

Patterson Beth Assistant Swim patterson6287@bellsouth.net

Raymond Chris Assistant MS Football/MS Baseball chris.raymond@oakbrookprep.org

Robbins Johna Volleyball Head celenajohna1306@gmail.com

Root Johna MS Girls Soccer john.root@oakbrookprep.org

Sandrin Marcelo MS Boys Soccer marcelo.sandrin@gmail.com

Srock Mike Strength & Speed/Competitve Head srockstrength@gmail.com

Watson Scott Jr. Knights Girls Basketball scott.watson@oakbrookprep.org

Wellborn Will Boys Soccer Head wwelborn@gmail.com

Wilson Adam MS Football/Jr. Knights Boys Basketball lawilson240485@gmail.com

Wright Jessi Swim Head jessi29720@yahoo.com

Young Everette JV Boys Basketball ewhy40@yahoo.com


